Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20		
Tab settings □□□□ 102466505		
	Т	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PNC Bank, National Association 4.29.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
TWO Bank, National Association	Name: Lesco, Technologies, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	15005 Carrows Dood	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 15885 Sprague Road	
n i c		
Other Release of security interest		
	City: Strongsville State: OH Zip: 44136	
Execution Date: 11/04/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6048378, 5613465, 5374294,	
` '	5308373, 6120574, 5730895, 5851418, 6225258	
Additional numbers at	lached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$215.00	
Name: Monica S. Verma		
Internal Address: Baker & Hostetler LLP	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	7 3 7	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 3200 National City Center	8. Deposit account number:	
1900 East 9th Street	7.50 Sept. 1997 Sept.	
City: Cleveland, State: OH Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document. Monica S. Verma	04/28/03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/05/2003 GTON11 00000028 020396 6048378 01 FC:8021 105.00 CH 215.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0094

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Pledgors:

Lesco, Inc.

Lesco Services, Inc.

Lesco Technologies, LLC

AIM Lawn & Garden Products, Inc.

Pledgee:

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

DESCRIPTION OF RELEASED COLLATERAL

(a) Certain collateral subject to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2002, made by Lesco, Inc., Lesco Services, Inc., Lesco Technologies, LLC, AIM Lawn & Garden Products, Inc., as Pledgors, to PNC Bank, National Association, as Pledgee and as Agent for itself and certain other Lenders (the "Patent Security Agreement") is hereby released as follows:

Pledgee hereby releases its security interest in: (i) each patent listed on Schedule A hereto and all of the inventions described and claimed therein and any and all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof; (ii) each patent license listed on Schedule A hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such patent license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and (iii) all proceeds of the foregoing.

(b) THIS IS A PARTIAL RELEASE ONLY; EXCEPT AS TO THE COLLATERAL SPECIFICALLY RELEASED HEREBY, THE SECURITY INTERESTS GRANTED BY THE PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT TO THE SAME EXTENT AS IF THIS STATEMENT HAD NOT BE FILED.

Dated as of November 4, 2002

PNC Bank, National Association,

As Agent

By:___`
Name:

Title!

PATENT

REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0095

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this 4th day of November, 2002, before me, LISA A. CISCIO, a Notary
The state of the s
Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared James m Steffy,
ILE PRESIDENT of PNC Bank, National Association, with whom I am personally acquainted for
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity
and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrument.

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal Lisa A. Liscio, Notary Public Wilkins Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0096

Schedule A

Registered Patents

U.S. Patent	Issue Date	Title
6,048,378	4/11/2000	Highly Available Particulate Controlled Release Nitrogen Fertilizer
5,613,465	3/25/1997	Controlled Release Aquatic Nutrients
5,374,294	12/20/1994	Controlled Release Potassium Divalent Metal Phosphate Fertilizer
5,308,373	5/3/1994	Metal Ammonium Phosphate – Alkylene Urea Buffered Fertilizer
6,120,574	9/19/2000	Slow Release Fertilizer Spike
5,730,895	3/24/1998	Carboxylate Coated Chloride Salt Ice Melters
5,851,418	12/22/98	Particulate Low Corrosion Ice Melters
6,225,258	5/1/2001	Controlled Release Pesticide and Fertilizer Briquettes

1246569-2;PGH1

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/29/2003 REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0097